

ENDOR

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØI-₽ ⊟O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
02/10 ID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011		<u> </u>	PTD	OPENIN	C TIME	01.3	0.04	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	(TEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	01:3		IOUNT
				NO.				ANT 1100L		Alv	IOON
001		1	JB		962-73				#	175	093 <sup>5</sup>
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES		· · · · ·	<u> </u>
				in s		•					
				·							
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	HASING D NT OF EN M QUALIF	VIRONMEN	NTAL PRI	OTECTIO	CY,	•	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	AND MATE	RIALS I	FOR THE			
-	RECLAM	ATION	OF 5.	9~ACR	E ABANDO	NED MINE	PROJE	CT KNOW	N A		
٠	PORT,	WV, (H	RUN ARRIS	STRIP ON CO	" PROJEC .).	T, LOCAT	TED NEAI	R BRIDG	E-		
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI		EBID CON				ON		
		11 0 1			ALL INTE						
					S MEETIN		URE TO	ATTEND	TH		
	THE BI	אם אט	UNE F-RID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFIC	CATION	OF		
	BIDDER				N MAY RE						
					TERRAIN .				NT		
	WEATHE	R.							•		
		]						•			
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAI						
•					OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SEF	RVE AS	THE		
	PRE-BI	D EV	TIUDE	AEKT	FYING AT ROVIDE Y	LENDANCE	AT THE	E MANDA	TORY		
	1	ENTATI	VE NA	ME DN	THE ATTI	DUR CUMP	ANY ANI	J Jili de	201		Marcon .
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID		TATE W		SUL I		-,, ,,-,
					ENTATION		FY ATTE	NDANCE.			
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR I	ENSURING	THEY }	IAVE			
	COMPLE	TED THE	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	IRED ON	THE ATT	TENDANCE	2011	APR 12	PH 12:
	SHEET.	THE F	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION	HT DNA V	E STATE	AGENC	1		
	WILL N	OT ASSU	JME A	NY RE	SPONSIBI	ITY FOR	A BIDI	DER'S	144	/ PHO	
•	FAILUR	E TO C	JMPLE		E PRE-BII			HEET.	IN	Di	
NATURE A	· /			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	<u>un antinazione, propriata antina antina del mentro del</u>	NDITIONS				
/// .	eile	S) 6	FARA	line	u	TELEPHONE	372-43	78	DATE 4	1-/2-	- 11
E PRES	DENT	FE	NZC	ークグ	2758			DDRESS CHA	NGES TO	RE NOTED	ABOVE
	EN RESDI			INCED	「NAME AND	ADDDEGG	F .				



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

## Request for Quotation

**DEP15340** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	VIA	FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/							
BID OPENING DATE:	04	/12/201			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	Y UO	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			A				
	ADDITION	. WE RE	DUEST 1	HAT ALL F	POTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	· :
* **	THEIR EM	AIL ADD	RESS AN	D FAX NUM	BER.	. DIBBERG INGEGE	
					* **		
	ALL POTE	NTIAL B	IDDERS	ARE REQUE		ARRIVE PRIOR TO	,
				THE PRE-E		DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
						E TECHNICAL	
	RIDDERS	MHU VDD	INE VET	B CONCI	CION OF	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL	
·	PORTION	OF THE	PRE-BID	RUT DUE	SING VNA	SUBSEQUENT PART	
	OF THE P	RE-BID,	WILL N	OT BE PER	RMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTENDAN						
and the state of the							
	DIRECTION	NS TO P	REBID:				
. :	EDOM DUTI	LIBOI	DOCEER	TO T 70	AND TOA	VEL NORTH TO THE	
	VNWUUBE I	FXIT 11	7 EYT	T AND THE	AND IKA	ON ST. HW 58	
	AND TRAVI	EL 2.3	ILES T	O A T INT	ERSECTI	ON. TURN RIGHT	·
						OUNTY HW 26/1.	
e e e	TURN LEF	T AND TI	RAVEL 0	.7 MILE T	HEN BEA	R RIGHT. TRAVEL	
	THROUGH T	THE LOCI	CED GAT	E TO THE	STRIP B	ENCH.	
	DI ANG AN	00000					
	PLANS AND	MI SPECI	TLAITU	NS MAY BE	CHARLE	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304,	
	PH. 304-9	926-048	S NBUN	PAVMENT C	CHARLE	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
						MONEY ORDER.	
l :	ND CASH I					THE TRUE TO THE TENT	
	EXHIBIT !	5					÷
	MEST VIDO	STNTA C	IDE 21-	ID-E DDAY	ITDEC TU	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
						UCTION CONTRACT	
	REQUIRES	EACH VI	NDOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
	TO SUBMIT	T AT THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T OF COMPLAINCE	
	WITH THE	BID.	THE ENC	LOSED DRU	G-FREE	WORKPLACE	
						WITH THE BID	·
	AS EATHER	NCE OF	HE VEN	DOR'S COM	PLIANCE	WITH THE	
		<b>I</b>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	1.0.10	59 II	ophan		TELEPHONE 3	72-4378 DATE	4-17-11
TITLE POPE	C. W. 77	FEIN	-6-117	12750			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15340** 

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0762758



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DED16340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

øH-e Fo

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON. WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITI F ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0762758 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 218

RESIDENT

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. **FREIGHT TERMS** 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #. ... W.V.0.32594 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITI F ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-*076275*8



VENDOR

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	/2011								
BID OPENING DATE	:	04/12/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	POU	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NY.					
	DIVISI				" ISSUED UTHORITY		PURCHASING NG THIS	·	
	ANY 07	THER SO TERS TH TBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS HICH CONTRAI M THE SOURCE ID AND OF NO	DICTS ES AS	
Maria de la companya	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR DNSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE	ALENDAR I ECEIVED. RENCE IS	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS TER THE OFFICE EVENT THAT D, THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN	CIAL A CE TO	
	PRE-CO	)NSTRUC JARANTE	TION E AND	CONFE MAIN	RENCE. TENANCE:		IP AFFECTED		
	BY CUS	NTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR	OR AR THE ANTEE	E SUB RESPE CUST	JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S	HE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL	ANTEE ESTABI N THE ABSENC GUARANTEE TERIALS AND	ISHED	
N. C.	WORKMATHE CONTRA	ANSHIP, INTRACT ACTOR F	SHAL OR BE OR ON	L UPO CONS E YEA	N ACCEPTA IDERED GU R FROM TH	NCE OF JARANTEE JE DATE	FINAL PAYMEND BY THE	PTANCE	
	FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM	ISIBILI FECTS MEDIED	T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH	LL RE R NEG RING	LIEVE THE LIGENCE C WITHIN TH	CONTRA OR FAULT IE GUARA	ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS NTEE PERIOD RACTOR UPON	, ÀND	
	CONTRA		DURI ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PR	OJECT T	NTEE PERIOD, O THE CONDIT	FIONS	
SIGNATURE	wike	. D J	res	hou	/ERSE SIDE FOR 1		NDITIONS 172-4378	DATE	4-12-11
TITLE PRE	SIDEN	T   FE	5.5	5-07	62758		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<del></del>	TO RFQ			ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**AMNDOR** 

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	PVIA		FOB		FREIGI	HTTERMS
02/10/											
BID OPENING DATE:	4	04/12/	2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	ITITY:	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE		Al	MOUNT
+ 1	CONTRA	CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN	N ANY RIOD SE.	OF T SHALL	HE WORK BE CORI	GENCE OR THAT DEV RECTED BY	ELOPS THE C	DURING T	HE R	e de Se	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR (D) R DEFI	BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE	EXTENSION OF THE CONCER	RANTEE PE ON OF THE ONTRACT. RNING REV CAL SPECI	PERFO EGETAT	RMANCE T	IM		
	(3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	ERMINA (1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	TION: THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIRI NY OTHEI E CONTRA AYS WRI	BE CANCE ECTOR OF R RIGHT O ACTOR IS ITEN NOTI I REQUEST	PURCHA R REME GIVEN CE, (D	SING, DY IT MA NOT LESS ELIVERED	Υ		
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	T SHAL TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	L BE OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECES ORTATION THE JOB	L REQUIR	SION O PMENT	F HIGHWA And	YS		
	ACCORD RECLAM PLANS AND AL MADE P	ALL ANCE W ATION & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "DO INCO S, CL ART O	ECIFICA UGLAS RI RPORATE AUSES AI F THIS	SOUTRACT SOUTRACT SELECT STREET STREET SELECT SELEC	PARED PROJE BY RE IONS T AND C	FOR THE CT. SAI FERENCE HEREIN A ONSISTS	RE OF		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO					
SIGNATURE	10.1	, 5	7.	./	1	TELEPHONE	271-4	278	DATE	4-17	-11
TITLE	July			evus	ш	_			NOFO:	/ / <u>/                                </u>	- / / - D 4 D 0 1 =
PRE	SIAEN	7- [	<u> </u>	5-D7	62759			ADDRESS CHA			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0463 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP15340** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 PO BOX 218 KENNA WV

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				110			
					"		
	OF ENV						
the second second	(6) P.		1		LETION:		
			1		SHALL FURNISH T		
				1	T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
					E REQUESTED. TH		
					SHALL BE USED FO		
•	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT T	0
					WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T •		
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
Jan Barrier					MAY, ON A PERIO		. ]
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	T OF WORK	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	URES OR THE	
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRA	CT NUL	LAND	VOID	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	· · ·
18 18 18 18 18 18	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.			
1	REV. 1.	/2005					
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
					•		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
					N PURSUANT TO SU		ار
					USE OR SUPPLY ST		
					ROJECT OTHER THA		
	PR	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
		IS CON					·
				.			·
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
			, ,		F, OR ANY ADDITI		1
	<u> </u>	<del></del>				-	
CICNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE	de	57 I	1001	WIN	TELEPHONE -	372-4378 PATE	4-12-11
TITLE PORT	N ~ . —	)FE	N 2-1	$\sim \Lambda T$	7/17/-0	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/1/5/1	PEN DECE	ONIDING:	<u> </u>	INICES	10/4 / 5 D		
VVH	EN HESP	JNUING	IU KFQ	, INSEK	TNAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOK'



NOCE

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SI-p

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	TÉD .	TERMS OF SA	Ē	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/			· ·				
BID OPENING DATE:	0.4	4/12/2011	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	-	STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	LIM ON NTS ND M CONT	ITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	В.	"STEEL PR SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	TS R ED, ARLY TWO ADE C FU	OLLED, FORMED, CAST, PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	
	с.	AMERICA A	ND IN	" MEANS THE UNI CLUDES ALL TERR BJECT TO THE JUI	ITOR	Y, CONTINENTAL	
	WRI.	DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEF			
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED E GREATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), WE HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEEN	NT ( DUSA WHIC THIS	.1%) OF THE ND FIVE HEVER IS SECTION, THE	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	В.	THE DIREC	TOR O	HE PROJECT OR,  THE PURCHASING  THE PURCHASING			
		DEIEKHTWE					
SIGNATURE	leike S	9 Fresi	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	37 <u>.</u>	- 5.75	4-12-11
TITLE PRES	IDENT	FEIN 5	5-107	762758		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO REC	, INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	SINS	PACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 5-0762758 SIDENI WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH PHE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATÉ PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		0000000	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011			3 I D	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEDAD	TMENT O	E   A D	NB E	OPETCH BRODII	TC.	мач	BE SUPPLIED	
					CTS ARE 30% (				
•			1		MADE PRODUC		OKL	. HIGHER IN	
	RIGE			KE TON	HADE TROBUG				÷ ,
**	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRAC	CT U	NDE	R THE ABOVE	
			· .					SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERN	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A BID	FOR	L]	KE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT IS RI	EASO	NAE	BLE AND LOWER	
	1							S, THE SPENDING	
					WRITING, A				
								ESTIC PRODUCTS.	
					ATE IN THEIR				
	SUPPLY	TING FU	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS (	JR S	IEE	: <b>L •</b>	
					•			U	
	REV. 3	. /00			٠				
•	KEV.	,, ,,					1		
	EXHIBI	T 9							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMI	ENT	0F	CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE							
								L BE REQUIRED	·
	1				ING SCHEDULE				
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR S	ГАТЕ	AG	SENCIES:	·
								THE ADDENDUM	
					THE PROJECT		l .	JRED DRAWINGS	
		1	1		D TO THE BUYI		1	ADDENDUM AND	
		ASING D						NEER SHALL ALSO	
					ENDUM TO THE				
					ISSUED.	סות	-	ACENCY TOR	
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDE	NDUM	TC	ALL	
					, IF NECESSAI				
			20000000000000000	ogener Ogener	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	(K)(K)(A)(A)	Kippineria	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE /		$\sim$		OLE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000	FATE	1/ 10 7
	erke	<u> </u>	tres	noi	n	-	<u> 37</u>	2-4378 PAIR	<u> サー/スー//</u>
TITLE PRE	SIDER		··· 55	-07	62758			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

	С	Н	U	С	K		В	0	W	M	Α	N
1	マ	n	4	_	5	5	R	_	2	3	5	7

S II

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATEPHINED  O2/10/2011  BID OPENING DATE  O4/12/2012  OPENING DATE  (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID  OPENING DATE  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM ND  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ND  SERREFERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEERREFERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS  TREPPIONE 372-4378  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE MOTED ABOVE  THE MASS CHANGES TO BE MOTED ABOVE			-								
DOPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNIT OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM ND 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4  SEEREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  BID OPENING TIME OUT THE DIVISION TO THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM ND 'S: NO. 1 NO. 3 NO. 4  SEEREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  BID OPENING TIME OUT THE DIVISION TO THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM ND 'S: NO. 3 NO. 4  SEEREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  BID OPENING TIME OUT THE DIVISION TO THE	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA			F,O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
DPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEEREVERSES DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FELLOWSHIP TO THE STATE OF THE SOLE OF THE SO								]			
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE DALY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ADDED TO THE BID TO THE	BID OPENING DATE	i. National de la companya de la com	04/12/	2011	ondonnoonnooda	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:	:30PM
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILE PRIOR BY THE BID  THE BUYENGE TO THE BID  TO THE  TO THE  TO THE  BID  TO THE  T	LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP		ITEM NUMB	EA	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BUVER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILL PRIVATE AND AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILL PRIVATE AND AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILL PRIVATE AND AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILL PRIVATE AND AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILL PRIVATE AND CONDITIONS  SEED FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEED FOR THE STATE PURCH AND CONDITIONS  SEED FOR THE SOLE THE SECRET TOR TO THE STATE PURCH AND CONDITIONS  SEED FOR THE SOLE THE SECRET	erfall i Konja										
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PHONE 370-4379 DATE 4-12-11		OPENI	NG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	LD BE	RECEIVE	D BY TI	iE	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HERBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 37.4378 MATE 4-12-11				1	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TIELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		OPENI	NG DATE	•							
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TIELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		(2)	ALL ADD	ENDA	CHUIII	D DE EDDMA	1 1 V AC	KNOMI ED	CED DV	A1 1	•
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TIELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11				1	l						
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 3 72-43 78 DATE 4-12-11		1		1	l			1			
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11				1	ł .						
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11		ADDEN	DUM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EXC	<b>EPTION</b>	MAY BE	FOR A	N	•
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Meile S. Fushorm  TELEPHONE 372-4379  DATE 4-12-11		ADDENI	DUM THA	T IS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF		
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11	$\mathcal{L}_{p}, \mathcal{L}_{p}$	CHANG	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/	OR DAT	Ε.		1	
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11		. :	-							}	
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11	t e t									ŀ	* .
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-12-11	٠.	DEV	11/0/					]			
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S: NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4379 DATE 4-/2-/1	2	KEV.	11/96							ĺ	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		EXHIB	IT 10								•
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11						,					
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Make S Fushour  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-/2-//						REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .E	EP1534	0	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Make S Fushour  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-/2-//									•		
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Mete 5 Fushor.  THE FEIN TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				.	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Mete 5 Fushor.  THE FEIN TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11			EDV 401		DOE 5	FOETDE OF	TUE	LIGUTNO	OUEOKI		
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO, 'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11				1	1					- 1	•
ADDENDUM NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		•		1	I	1			STUNS I	וייט	
NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-/2-//		F KOF U.	SML, IL	ANS M	אט לעוו	SPECIFICA	110119		•	,	•
NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-/2-//		ADDEN	DUM NO.	's:							
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Meike S Fushour  TILLE  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11				7 -	1						,
NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		NO. 1									•
NO. 3  NO. 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11				İ							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Meike S Freshow  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11	3	NO. 2									
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  Meike S Freshow  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11									4	-	·
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		NO. 3	• • • • •	••							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		NO 6			1						
SIGNATURE Meile D. Freshous TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11		110. 4	• • • • •								
SIGNATURE Meile D. Freshous TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 4-12-11	·										
Nece 5 Freshour 3/2-43/8 7-12-1/					SEE RE		<u> </u>	<u>ununnamennunungina</u>		1	
TITLE DE ESIDEAT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	Visi	le D	tre	short	,,, [ <sup>1</sup> ]	ELEPHUNE	372-4	1378	DAIL	4-12-11
	TITLE DOF	GINEA	The F	EIN 5	5-0	7/2756	?	Al	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**DEP15340** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIΑ	F	) B		FREIGHTTERMS	
02/10/			•					-			
BID OPENING DATE:	lana and an	04/12/	<u> 2011                                   </u>	on and an analysis and		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	>M	Acces:
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	רואט	PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER	E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	OF BIDS Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY	NG ANY			
					FFICIAL A				-	•	
		/N.	Sei!	££		* y	SIGNATUR	7)			
The same of the same		Er	16LE	EX	CAVATION	I.TNC.	CUMBVNA				
The state of the s	REV. 1	•••••	• • • •		-1.21./.						,
. •		• •		тои	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			·		
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI Ton s	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ıst					
				HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:		)F	· .	
PICNATURE	<i>y</i>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				TE //		
SIGNATURE M	eike	5) d	res	hor	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	3 <i>72-43</i>	78 "	TE 4~	12-11	
TITLE PRE	SIDEN	/FE	··· 55	-07	6275	8	ADD	RESS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING '	TO RFQ.	. INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELED 'VE	-NDOR'	



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

AD	DRESS:CORRE	SPONDE	VCE TO A	TENTION	OF:
	DOLLMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/12/2011 UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15340 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEIKE D. FRESHOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC
-Address:	P.O. BOX 218
	KENNA, N.V. 25248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	<u></u>				
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	<u></u>	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	7,250 <sup>∞</sup>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8.750°°
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,250°
4.0	<u></u>	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	175000
4.1	350		Access Road Stone	2400	8 40000
5.0	3,335		Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	.50#	1,66750
5.1	180		Erosion Control Matting	5≌	900 00
5.2	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	36,9250	3692550
5.3	2	EA	Stone Check Dam	2∞000	7-20
6.0	5.9	AC	Revegetation	1,0000	5900 = 37 ( 500 = 1
7.0	510	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	50 €	<u> 45,500                                 </u>
7.1	60	LF	24" HDPE Culvert		10,200
7.2	1	EA	Channel Crossing	5,0000	3,000
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	200 9	
8.0	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation		5/000
8.1	30	BAG		30 6	900 <sup>@</sup>
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	30 €	350°
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	17=	330-
		<b>_</b>		<del> </del>	<u> </u>
	<b>*****</b>			<u> </u>	
******	<b> </b>			***************************************	
		<b>****</b>	**TOTAL	_bxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	
	8				\$175 D92 C
<b>**********</b>	3				

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>FACLE EX/AVATION INC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762758</u> Address: P, O, BOX 218 City: <u>KENNA</u> State: <u>INV</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>372-4378</u> Fax No. <u>304) 372-4378</u> E-mail address: <u>NOWHE</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MELLE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-12-11 Meile D'Freshour PRESIDENT  Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	VTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/22					
BID OPENING DATE	04/17	2/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*******	****** AD	DENDUM NO. 01 **	*******	•
	ADDENDUM IS	SSUED FOR TH	  E DOUGLAS RUN ST	RIP PROJECT TO	
	DISTRIBUTE	THE PRE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEETS	AND THE Q/A	
	RESULTING	FRUM THE MAN	DATORY PRE-BID O	F 03/15/2011.	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM		IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 04/12/11	
_	******	****** NO	OTHER CHANGES *	********	E
				•	
				t e e e e	
0001					
0001	]	JB	962-73		,
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	ļ.				
					ul.
			·		175 NO2 00
	***** TH]	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	340 ****** TOTAL:	113,013
•					
	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	cilo S) F	reshour	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	4-12-11
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	FEIN 55-07	162758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

$\mathcal{O}$
$\equiv$
.=
Mining
y
$\approx$
40
Surface
ر ر
U
4_
of
ffice
ij
ų,

Entity

Applicant Violator System

Logout

Welcome Linda Keene

D O

**APPLICATION** 

ENTITY

HOME

**Entity Page** 

PERMIT

VIOLATION

MAINTENANCE

Lock OFT

Entity OFT

Defete Entity

Evaluate

Update Entity

New Entity

Back to Search

Entity Number 150896

Eagle Excavation Inc **Entity Name** 

\* First Name

Middle Name

Alias

550762758 Tax ID

AML CONTRACTOR

Memo

7/18/2001 3/29/2002 Created

avsky019 Updated Source

Business EntityType

Applications

Relationships

Addresses

Permits

Comments

Description %

Sub-Entity

Parent Entity

New Relationship

End Date

Begin Date

0 Director

5/29/2001

139730 Freshour Meike D

Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc

 $\bigcirc$ President 139730 Freshour Meike D

5/29/2001

0 Director

5/29/2001

157116 Roush Leslie Ann

Eagle Excavation Inc

Select 150896

Eagle Excavation Inc

150896

Select

TH 27 2007

•	
-	
~	
_	
ŧ.	
_	

_							
Select	150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary 0	Secretar	0	5/29/2001	
Select	150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Roush Leslie Ann	Treasurer 0	0	5/29/2001	
			Showing 1-5 of 5				

11/27 2007

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP153	340

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
M	ID with its principal office	e in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Perc	cent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obl	igation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Denartm		-	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•			cording to Plans and Specifications
	50-10 Boughao Hum Omp Ha		
	WOW THE PEOPLE		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	<ul><li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected</li><li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted</li></ul>	d and the Principal	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreeme force an	ent created by the acceptance or d effect. It is expressly understo	I said bid, then this o ood and agreed that	uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed t	the penal amount of this obligation	on as herein stated.	
	The Surely, for the value receivaired or affected by any extensional tice of any such extension.	red, hereby stipulate on of the time within	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ	cipal and Surety hav	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave cai	used their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto an	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th	day ofApril	2011	
	44		
Principal	l Corporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By // lake 2) treshor
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			·
			Meike D. Freshour President (Tille)
			(Tille)
Surely C	orporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			BXXIMAENLA Julikuson
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety—Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance—Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on September 27, 2013. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 4th day of January, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

State of California

GLEOGODA



By Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 4th day of January, 2011, before me, Jennifer Ceron, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

L certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Jennifer Ceson

(Seal

JENNIFER CERON
Commission # 1866484
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Everies Sep 27, 2013

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this Agy day of Agy ..., 2011.

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 610 Agency No. 12116





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:
I, DENNIS OF THE HOWSefter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of EAGLE EXAVATION INC: ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Eagle Excavation Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis George Freshon
Title: FIEID MANAGER
Date: 3-11-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of Mouch 2011
By Commission expires 10018
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. ATKINS Poca Valley Bank P. O. Box 13456 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
TID I A DEFENDED THE RESERVE OF THE STATE OF

THE BID.

RFQ No.	

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

en de la companya de
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: EAGLE EXCAUATION INC.
Vendois Name:
Authorized Signature: Dennis Levy Tushou Date: 3-11-2011
State of
County of JACKSOM, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of
My Commission expires \\ \Quad 21 \\  2018.
My Commission expires 400
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
BRITTANY S. ATKINS Poca Valley Bank

Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 Commission Expires July 21, 20